## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 336 by Senator Appel

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change " $\underline{B.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{B.(1)(a)}$ "
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 5 "(b) The department may review textbooks and other instructional
   6 materials at such times as it deems necessary and appropriate but shall review
   7 textbooks and other instructional materials in the core subject areas of English
   8 language arts, mathematics, science, and social studies at least every six years."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, line 20, after "<u>composed of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert
 "Louisiana public school educators and Louisiana content"

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 5, at the end of line 2, insert "**Publishers and content providers shall be given the**
- 14 <u>opportunity to review any evaluation prior to its posting online and shall be given at</u>
- 15 least thirty days to respond and make any correction to the content that they deem
- 16 <u>necessary.</u>"

## 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 18 On page 5, line 6, between "<u>all</u>" and "<u>textbooks</u>" insert "<u>printed</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 8, between "<u>Accessibility</u>" and "<u>and can</u>" change "<u>Standards</u>" to
  "<u>Standard, is consistent with the Individuals With Disabilities Education Act.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 1, after "by" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 and insert "the
   policies of the governing authority of such school or school district."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 11, after "<u>composed of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>teachers</u>
   and educators, all of whom shall be employees of Louisiana public schools, parents of
- students enrolled in Louisiana public schools, and other"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 6, line 12, after "<u>stakeholders</u>" and before "<u>who</u>" insert "<u>in Louisiana</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- On page 7, line 7, after "<u>feasible</u>" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "<u>and</u>
   <u>through the central depository.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 10, between "contract," and "through a school" insert "through the central
   depository, or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 7, line 10, after "<u>cooperative</u>" delete the comma "<u>,</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 7, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- 11 "(c) Require the publisher or other content provider to make textbooks
   12 and other instructional materials available for purchase through the central
   13 depository."